

Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 36 — Vehicles

Proc Folder: 363202

Doc Description: ADDENDUM_1: 19,000 GVWR 4X4 TRUCK W/ SERVICE BODY & EQUIP

Proc Type: Central Master-Agreement

 Date Issued
 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation No
 Version

 2017-09-15
 2017-09-27 13:30:00
 CRFQ
 0803
 DOT1800000014
 2

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25305

US

VENDOR	
Vendor Nam	e, Address and Telephone Number:
iluci	4 MILLER CHARLESTON
200	MAR Cockie AME SU
	P
SOUTH	CHARLESTON, WA JS303

U9/27/17 O9:38:29 WW Purchasina Division

Mark A Atkins (304) 558-2307 mark.a.atkins@wv.gbv		,
	4/4/27914	9/2/12

All offers sypject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL OTHER CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (*W. Va. Code* §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor's Name: NTCH MULLIN OF CHARLESTON
Authorized Signature: Sow Cay Date: 926/17
State of
County of Kanzuha, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this <u>Acday</u> of <u>Systember</u> , 20 <u>17</u>
My Commission expires October 16, 20/7.
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST WIRGUNA KEVIN E. FLUHARTY G DAINY RD. OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Purchasing Affidavit (Revised) 7/07/2017)
FOCA, WV 25159 My campilasion : spirce October 16, 2017

THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW

West Virginia Ethics Commission

Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

Contracting business entity: JUTCH MULES OF CHARLESTON
Address: 339 MAC CORREE AVE SW. CHARLESTON, WVA 25305
Contracting business entity's authorized agent:
Address: 339 MacConkie AVE SW, So. CHAS, WA 25303
Number or title of contract: CRFQ 0703 Dot 18000 00014
Type or description of contract: 19,000 GVWN 4X4 MUCK W/SENNERSON
Governmental agency awarding contract: STATE OF WA, PURCAASINE DVISION
Names of each Interested Party to the contract known or reasonably anticipated by the contracting business entity (attach additional pages if necessary):
a JOHN Gry
Hell State
Signature: Date Signed: 126/17
☐ Check here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure.
Verification/
State of WV , County of Kanzwha :
I,, the authorized agent of the
contracting business entity listed above, being duly sworn, acknowledges that the Disclosure herein is being made under oath and under the penalty of perjury.
a. In the
Taken, sworn to and subscribed before me this day of day of
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STAYE OF WEST VIB EXCEPT FILL C CLASSY BIL FOCA, WV 25159 MY 2010 CALLSY BIL FOCA, WV 25159
The minimation supered October 18, 2017
To be completed by State Agency.
Date Received by State Agency:
Date submitted to Ethics Commission:
Governmental agency submitting Disclosure:

Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.
JOHN GOOM /COMMERCIAL AGEST MER
(Namel Title)
(Printed Name and Title)
359 Mac Gentur AVE SW, So. CUAS, W25303
(Address) 7/12 7000 / 2016 3112 1/101/
304-343-7000 /304-343-/474 (Phone Number) (Park Number)
O CHATO DICH MICLERATO. COM
(email address)
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand
the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid,
offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for
that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and
conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this
bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute
and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that
I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require
registration.
WITCH / ICLER OF LINGUESTUN
(Company)
Commencentuse THAN
Amhorized Signature) Representative Name, Title)
JOHN GRAY/(OMMORGINI FIGET MAR
(Printed Name and Title of Aythorized Representative)
9/20/12
(Date)
304-343-7700 /304-343-1474
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the

WV-10 Approved / Revised 12/16/15

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application is hereby made for Preference in accordance with *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the *West Virginia Code*. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Vendor Preference, if applicable.

<u>1.</u>	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification;
	Bidder is a resident vendor partnership, association, or corporation with at least eighty percent of ownership interest of bidder held by another entity that meets the applicable four year residency requirement; or,
	Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or ,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor that employs a minimum of one hundred state residents, or a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia and employs a minimum of one hundred state residents, and for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the bidder's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the bidder's employees or the bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years and the vendor's bid; or,
	Application is made for 5% vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.\	Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
7.	Application is made for preference as a non-resident small, women- and minority-owned business, in accordance with <i>West Virginia Code</i> §5A-3-59 and <i>West Virginia Code of State Rules</i> . Bidder has been or expects to be approved prior to contract award by the Purchasing Division as a certified small, women- and minority-owned business.
requiren or (b) as	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the nents for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) rescind the contract or purchase order; seess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to racting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authorize the requ	nission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid ired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and if a	hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder nything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchassion in writing immediately.
Bidder:	
Date:	9/26/17 Title: Commone in from Mr
*Check ai	ny combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

EXHIBIT_A PRICING PAGE

CRFQ 0803 DOT1800000014

19,000 GVWR Truck with Service Body, Crane, Welder & Air Compressor 2 Door/ 4 Door Pricing Page

Item No.	Description:	Make/Model & Year	Estimated Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total Cost
1	Complete Unit: Truck w/Service Body, Crane, Welder & Air Compressor 2 door		65	\$ /2 1 ₁ 89 1, 39 -	\$0.00 7,922,940.35
2	Complete Unit: Truck w/Service Body, Crane, Welder & Air Compressor, Crew cab 4 door		30	\$ <i>125</i> ,078 . 39	3,752,351.70
	Total Bid Cost				\$0.00 \$11,675,292.00

Bid will be awarded to the lowest overall bid total.
Vendor: PUTCH MILLER OF CHARGETON
Contact Name: DAN GRAY
Email: JURCH OF DUTCH MILLENATO, COM

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRF0 0803 DOT1800000014

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Adde	ndu	m l	Numbers Received:			
(Chec	k th	e bo	next to each addendum reco	eive	d)	
		(1	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6
	[]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
	[]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
	[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
	[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Thorized Signature

Date

Company

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

DUTCH MILLER CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM

339 MACCORKLE AVE SW

Configuration Preview

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 253031263

Date Printed:

Estimated Ship Date:

2017-09-26 5:20 PM

VIN:

VON:

Quantity:

Status:

48868 Executive Office State of

BA - Pending order

FAN 2:

FAN 1:

Client Code: Bid Number:

TB8098

Sold to:

Ship to:

PO Number:

DUTCH MILLER CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM

DUTCH MILLER CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM (26872)

(26872)

339 MACCORKLE AVE SW

339 MACCORKLE AVE SW

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 253031263

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 253031263

Vehicle:

2018 5500 REG CAB CHASSIS 4X4 (144.5 in WB - CA of 60 in) (DP0L63)

	Sales Code	Description	MSRP(USD)
Model:	DP0L63	5500 REG CAB CHASSIS 4X4 (144.5 in WB - CA of 60 in)	41,445
Package:	29A	Customer Preferred Package 29A	0
	ETK	6.7L I6 Cummins Turbo Diesel Engine	7,345
	DF2	6-Spd Auto Aisin AS69RC HD Trans	1,600
Paint/Seat/Trim:	PL1	Low Vol School Bus Yellow	400
	APA	Monotone Paint	0
	*TX	HD Vinyl 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat	0
	-X8	Black/Diesel Gray	0
Options:	XXS	Upfitter Electronic Module (VSIM)	0
	XHC	Trailer Brake Control	-295
	4DH	Prepaid Holdback	0
	XAC	ParkView Rear Back-up Camera	395
	4ES	Delivery Allowance Credit	0
	TBB	Full Size Spare Tire	350
	MAF	Fleet Purchase Incentive	0
	MRU	Black Tubular Side Steps	395
	AH2	Ambulance Prep Group	295
	LBN	Power Take Off Prep	295
	UA1	Ucannect 3.0	195
	AHQ	Max Tow Package	395
	XXJ	B-20 Bio Diesel Capability	0
	AHD	Heavy Duty Snow Plow Prep Group	245
	XKH	Clean Idle Emissions Label	0
	ACL	DOT Certified Roadside Safety Kit	150
	YEP	Manuf Statement of Origin	0
	5N6	Easy Order	0
	4FM	Fleet Option Editor	0
	4FT	Fleet Sales Order	0
	135	Zone 35-Washington	0
	4EA	Sold Vehicle	0
Non Equipment:	4FA	Special Bid-Ineligible For Incentive	0
Bid Number:	TB8098	Government Incentives	0
Destination Fees:			1,395

Note: This is not an invoice. The prices and equipment shown on this priced order confirmation are tentative and subject to change or correction without prior notice. No claims against the content listed or prices quoted will be accepted. Refer to the vehicle invoice for final vehicle content and pricing. Orders are accepted only when the vehicle is shipped by the factory.

DUTCH MILLER CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM

339 MACCORKLE AVE SW

Configuration Preview

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 253031263

Date Printed:

2017-09-26 5:25 PM

VIN:

Quantity:

Estimated Ship Date:

VON:

Status:

BA - Pending order

FAN 1:

48868 Executive Office State of

FAN 2:

Client Code: Bid Number: PO Number:

TB8098

Sold to:

DUTCH MILLER CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM

(26872)

Ship to:

DUTCH MILLER CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM (26872)

339 MACCORKLE AVE SW

339 MACCORKLE AVE SW

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 253031263

SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 253031263

Vehicle:

2018 5500 CREW CAB CHASSIS 4X4 (173.4 in WB - CA of 60 in) (DP0L93)

	Sales Code	Description	MSRP(USD)
Model:	DP0L93	5500 CREW CAB CHASSIS 4X4 (173.4 in WB - CA of 60 in)	45,245
Package:	29A	Customer Preferred Package 29A	0
	ETK	6.7L 16 Cummins Turbo Diesel Engine	7,345
	DF2	6-Spd Auto Aisin AS69RC HD Trans	1,600
Paint/Seat/Trim:	PL1	Low Val School Bus Yellow	400
	APA.	Monotone Paint	0
	* T X	HD Vinyl 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat	0
	-X8	Black/Diesel Gray	0
Options:	UA1	Uconnect 3.0	195
	TBB	Full Size Spare Tire	350
	MRT	Chrome Tubular Side Steps	595
	4DH	Prepaid Holdback	0
	NAA	Federal Emissions	0
	4ES	Delivery Allowance Credit	0
	LBN	Power Take Off Prep	295
	MAF	Fleet Purchase Incentive	0
	AHQ	Max Tow Package	395
	XXJ	B-20 Bio Diesel Capability	0
	AH2	Ambulance Prep Group	295
	YEP	Manuf Statement of Origin	0
	AHD	Heavy Duty Snow Plow Prep Group	245
	XHC	Frailer Brake Control	295
	ACL	DOT Certified Roadside Safety Kit	150
	XAC	ParkView Rear Back-up Camera	395
	5N6	Easy Order	0
	4FM	Fleel Option Editor	0
	4FT	Fleet Sales Order	0
	135	Zone 35-Washington	0
	4EA	Sold Vehicle	0
Non Equipment:	4FA	Special Bid-Ineligible For Incentive	0
Bid Number:	TB8098	Government Incentives	0
Destination Fees:			1,395

Total Price:

59.195

Note: This is not an invoice. The prices and equipment shown on this priced order confirmation are tentative and subject to change or correction without prior notice. No claims against the content fisted or prices quoted will be accepted. Refer to the vehicle invoice for final vehicle content and pricing. Orders are accepted only when the vehicle is shipped by the factory.

J & J Fabricating and Trailers, Inc. 801 Ragland Road Beckley, WV 25801 FEIN55-075-2198

Voice: 304-255-1441 Fax: 304-255-0516

QUOTATION

Sep 15, 2017

Quote Number: 2225

Page:

Quote Date:

Quoted To:

Customer ID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
DOH Buckhannon	10/15/17	Net 10 Days	

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
2.00	MUD FLAPS	MUD FLAPS - J&J FABRICATING		
1.00	LIT 798	Safety Triangle (3) Kit, Case Included, per		
		3.1.4.15		
	BK 7707019	2.5 lbs Fire Extinguisher, per 3.1.4.15		
1.00		Hydraulic Reservoir, 50 Gallon, Powder		
		Coated, per 3.1.8.2		
1.00		Warner Bodies Warner Select Two, Model		
		WS2A108-M-DW-U-OA-LDCR, Aluminum		
		Construction, for 60" Cab to Axle, DRW, 9',		
		94" Width,		
		52" Compartment Height, 22" Box Depth,		
		Curb Side Vented, Oxy/Act Bottle Storage,		
		9" & 8" Dia., 33.5" x 22" x 60" Box with		
		Hose Hook,		
		Curb Side Horizontal with (1) Adjustable		
		Shelf & (5) Dividers, Curb Side Rear		
		Compartment Reinforced (Steel) for Corner		
		Mount Crane, 44,840 ft lb Rating,		
		Street Side 1st Compartment, 8 Drawer		
		Unit-(5) 3" Drawers, (2) 5" Drawers, (1) 7"		
	Drawer with 300 lb Roller Bearings Slides			
	Street Side Horizontal Compartment with (1)			
		Adjustable Shelf & (5) Dividers, Street Side		
		Rear Compartment, 7 Drawer Unit-(3) 3"		
		Drawers, (3) 5" Drawers,		
		(1) 7" Drawer, Compartment Handles-SST		
			Subtotal	Continued
			Sales Tax	Continued
			TOTAL	Continued

J & J Fabricating and Trailers, Inc. 801 Ragland Road Beckley, WV 25801 FEIN55-075-2198

Voice: 304-255-1441 Fax: 304-255-0516

Quote Number: 2225

Quote Date: Sep 15, 2017

Page: 2

Quoted To:

Customer ID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
DOH Buckhannon	10/15/17	Net 10 Days	

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		T-Handle Latches, Master Locking		
		System-Street & Curb Side, Compartment		
		Tops Reinforced for Mounting Welder &		
		Air Compressor, LED Compartment		
		Lighting, LED Body Lighting-Flush		
		Mounting, Full Size Spare Tire Mount, Rear		
		Workbench Bumper with 2" Receiver,		
		with Corner Vise Reinforcement, (2) Safety		
		Chain Connections, 7-Way Trailer Plug, 12"		
		Tailgate with SST Hardware, School Bus		
		Yellow 913078,		
		per 3.2.1 Body Dimensions, per 3.2.2 Body		
		Compartments, per 3.2.3 Body Lighting &		
		Safety Features, per 3.2.4 Rear Bumper &		
		Tailgate		
4.00	3PC0C0CD	Whelen Spotlight, 9 Diodes, 1.7 Amps,		
		1,000 Lumens, 12 VDC, 6-3/4" x 2-1/2" x		
		4-3/4"		
2.00	B239914AL	HANDLE, GRAB, SOLID ALUM, RD, 1/2" x		
		13" LG, per 3.2.3.3		
1.00	JE8AMB	Whelen 50" Justice Series, Super LED,		
		4-Corner Super LED & 8 CON3, 8.0 Amp		
		Peak/3.2 Amp Avg., 2-1/4" x 12" x 50"		
2.00	MUD FLAPS	MUD FLAPS - J&J FABRICATING, per		
		3.2.3.6		
1.00	Vortex-Service Bed	Vortex-Service Bed, Spray In Bed Liner, per		
	-	4	Subtotal	Continue
			Sales Tax	Continue
			TOTAL	Continue

J & J Fabricating and Trailers, Inc. 801 Ragland Road Beckley, WV 25801 FEIN55-075-2198

Voice: 304-255-1441 304-255-0516 Fax:

QUOTATION

Quote Number: 2225

Quote Date: Sep 15, 2017

Page: 3

Quoted To:

Customer ID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
DOH Buckhannon	10/15/17	Net 10 Days	·

Quantity It	m Description	Unit Price	Amount
	3.2.4.1		
2.00	Keyed Alike Pad Locks with Aluminum		
	Padlock Covers, per 3.2.2.8		
1.00	Wilton Model # 748A 8 inch Vise, per 3.2.4.3	3	
1.00	TWD8450OLPT 50' Oxy/Act Twin Hose,		
	Reelcraft, per 3.2.2.2		
1.00	HT30KXX-POSC with Full Hydraulic		
	Extension & Radio Remote, 20381-2 Boom		
	Reat (Roller Rest Not Available),		
	25100-PHX-SL Hydraulic Out/Down		
	Outriggers, Mounted		
	Curb Side Rear, per 3.2.5 Telescopic		
	Service Crane, Hydraulic Driven		
1.00	Boss Infinity 60 Air Compressor, Hydraulic		
	Rotary Screw Series, 45 cfm @ 110 psi,		
	302577 FLR, 1/2" Modular Assy w/160P,		
	per 3.2.6		
1.00	Lincoln Ranger Welder/Generator Model		
	305G, K3928-1 with 50' #2/0 Welding Lead		
	with Ground Clamp & Electrode Holder,		
	Mounted Top Street Side, per3.2.7		
1.00	School Bus Yellow # 913078, per 3.2.8.1,		
	Asphalt Undercoating, per 3.2.8.2, Spray in		
	Bed Liner, per 3.2.8.3		
1.00	7850 OLP 1/2" x 50' Reelcraft, Heavy Duty		
	Spring Retractable Hose Reel, per 3.2.6.4		
1	1	Subtotal	Continue
		Sales Tax	Continue

J & J Fabricating and Trailers, Inc. 801 Ragland Road Beckley, WV 25801

FEIN55-075-2198

Voice: 304-255-1441 Fax: 304-255-0516

Quote Number: 2225

Quote Date: Sep 15, 2017

Page: 4

Quoted To:

Customer ID	Good Thru	Payment Terms	Sales Rep
DOH Buckhannon	10/15/17	Net 10 Days	·

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 2.00		Muncie PTO & Tandem Pump, per 3.1.8.1 Additional Leaf Springs, Center Bolts &		
2.00		U-Bolts Required Due to Crane Upfit, per		
		3.2.5.7		
1.00		Muncie PTO & Tandem Pump, per 3.1.8.1		
1.00		Total Quote for Bid: CRFQ 0803 DOT 1800000014	76,711.39	76,711.3
_				
		÷		
			Subtotal	76,711.3
			Sales Tax	
			TOTAL	76,711.39